THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3b
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE May 5, 2009
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Appointment of Sussana Ontiveros to the Economic Development and Workforce Alliance Bo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Appoint Sussana Ontiveros to the Youth Advisory of and Workforce Alliance Board representing the Job December 31, 2011.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2009-286
On motion of Supervisor Monteith	Seconded by Supervisor Chiese
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors:O'Brien, Chiesa, Grover, Monteit	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>Chiesa</u> th, and Chairman DeMartini
1) X Approved as recommended	·
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:	

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



25 | EAST HACKETT ROAD.SUITE C-2 P.O. BOX 3389 MODESTO.CA.95353-3389

P 209.558.2 IOO F 209.558.2 I64 ALLIANCEWORKNET.COM

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2009 APR 23 P !: 51

April 21, 2009

Suzi Seibert, Deputy Clerk Stanislaus County Clerk of the Board Office

Suzi.

Sussana Ontiveros was approved as a new member of the Youth Advisory Council (YAC) meeting of the Stanislaus Economic Development and Workforce Alliance Board at the March 9, 2009 YAC meeting. Attached is a copy of the April 13, 2009 Youth Advisory Council agenda with the March 9, 2009 minutes. She was approved by the Alliance Board at the March 23, 2009 meeting. Alliance minutes are pending.

Sussana represents the Job Corps . She was appointed to a 3 year term.

Please forward an agenda item to the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors for approval.

Sincerely

Prector Alliance Worknet